

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
City of Batangas
Second (2nd) Quarter of 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CIVIL WORKS PROJECT BID							

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
BAC Chairman

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Chairman

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Chairman

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-03-16	Brand New Combination of Backhoe/Payloader	11,100,000.00	Batangas City Government	RDAK Transport Equipment, Inc.	Ricardo Delfin King/MJ Cuenco Ave., Mabolo Cebu City	11,090,000.00	1/19/2016
2	BAC-PG-06-16	Meals & Snacks	233,900.00	CPDO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	233,387.50	1/27/2016
3	BAC-PG-07-16	Publication of Invitation to Bid	472,500.00	Batangas City Government	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	472,000.00	1/27/2016
4	BAC-PG-08-16	Printing of Tracing Paper	300,000.00	City Assessor's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	299,700.00	1/27/2016
5	BAC-PG-09-16	Printing of Newsletter	55,625.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Niño Concepcion Media Ent. & Printing Services	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	55,500.00	1/27/2016
6	BAC-PG-11-16	Laptop	401,400.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg. P. Burgos St., Batangas City	401,400.00	1/27/2016
7	BAC-PG-12-16	Evaporative Aircooler	581,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Greenwoods Subd., Pallocan East Batangas City	580,300.00	1/29/2016
8	BAC-PG-13-16	Printing of Various Forms	100,000.00	City Market Administrator Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	99,800.00	2/4/2016
9	BAC-PG-14-16	Meals & snacks	199,750.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	199,250.00	1/29/2016
10	BAC-PG-15-16	Various Materials	746,345.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac, Batangas City	745,501.00	2/4/2016
11	BAC-PG-19-16	Various IT Equipment	5,400,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	5,399,100.00	2/16/2016
12	BAC-PG-20-16	Trash Bags	500,000.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Pinamuca Ibaba, Batangas City	499,375.00	2/5/2016
13	BAC-PG-21-16	Sports Uniforms	748,980.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy. 3, Lipa City Batangas	748,039.00	2/5/2016
14	BAC-PG-22-16	Meals & Snacks	999,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave. Batangas City	998,056.00	2/5/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-23-16	Various Cleaning Materials	252,358.75	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	252,136.25	2/11/2016
16	BAC-PG-24-16	Office Equipment & Physical Devices	862,197.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	862,000.00	2/11/2016
17	BAC-PG-25-16	Various Materials	190,197.55	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Berto Lucci Builders & Supply	Myrna Loyola/RK Village, Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	190,103.00	2/24/2016
18	BAC-PG-27-16	Various Spare parts	101,900.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	101,841.00	2/11/2016
19	BAC-PG-29-16	Printing of Stickers	291,500.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	291,235.00	2/16/2016
20	BAC-PG-30-16	Learning Materials	1,799,820.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	ABC My Practice Books Enterprises	Rufino Gamab/Greenfield Subd., Rosario Cavite	1,799,001.90	2/16/2016
21	BAC-PG-31-16	Various Materials	1,704,511.50	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	1,692,311.50	2/17/2016
22	BAC-PG-32-16	Various Materials	240,518.75	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	240,477.05	2/11/2016
23	BAC-PG-33-16	Repair & maintenance of Aircon	473,800.00	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	476,360.00	2/11/2016
24	BAC-PG-34-16	Various Materials	420,908.00	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	420,900.00	2/11/2016
25	BAC-PG-35-16	Meals & Snacks	900,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/ Sta Rita Karsada Batangas City	896,500.00	2/11/2016
26	BAC-PG-36-16	Various Tarpaulins	299,145.00	CMO-PIO, Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editah Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8, Batangas City	297,785.25	2/11/2016
27	BAC-37-16	Rental of Lights & Sounds	164,500.00	Batangas City Government	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer/ Salaban II Ibaan Batangas	164,200.00	2/11/2016
28	BAC-PG-39-16	Polo Shirt with Print	220,000.00	GSD, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	219,600.00	2/11/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-40-16	Various Trophies & Certificate Jacket	2,896,000.00	CMO-CCYA, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	2,894,980.00	2/24/2016
30	BAC-PG-41-16	Various Robotic Equipment	12,974,300.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	12,973,400.00	2/22/2016
31	BAC-PG42-16	LED TV & computer with printer	10,180,812.50	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	10,179,562.50	2/23/2016
32	BAC-PG-43-16	Various Office Supplies	7,905,953.50	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	7,905,705.50	2/22/2016
33	BAC-PG-44-16	Learning Interactive & Collaborative Materials	5,200,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	5,199,200.00	2/23/2016
34	BAC-PG-47-16	Computerized Answer Sheets	8,000,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol Calamba City	7,995,000.00	2/24/2016
35	BAC-PG-48-16	White Board	1,300,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL's Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	1,299,600.00	2/22/2016
36	BAC-PG-40-16	Online UPS, CCTV Camera & Peripherals	551,620.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Greentech and Advance Solutions Corp.	Arnel T. Reyes/Salcedo St, Legazpi Village, Makati City	551,400.00	2/16/2016
37	BAC-PG-51-16	Printing of Employees Handbook	90,000.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Veritas Printing Press	Melinda Manalo/Rizal Ave., Brgy 9, Batangas City	89,900.00	2/16/2016
38	BAC-PG-52-16	Food Supplies	80,050.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	79,875.00	2/16/2016
39	BAC-PG-53-16	Desktop Computer	173,970.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg., P. Burgos St., Batangas City	173,960.00	2/16/2016
40	BAC-PG-54-16	Detachable Arm-chair	11,180,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL's Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	11,178,925.00	2/29/2016
41	BAC-PG-55-16	Various Furniture	8,290,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL's Gen. Mdse.	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave. District III Lemery Batangas	8,288,800.00	3/1/2016
42	BAC-PG-57-16	One unit Pick-up Truck	1,783,140.00	Batangas City Gov't.	Toyota Batangas City Inc.	Jose Laurel/Diversion Rd. Brgy Balagtas Batangas City	1,336,000.00	3/1/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-60-16	Office Equipment & Tilapia Fingerlings	690,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	689,860.00	2/24/2016
44	BAC-PG-61-16	Various Materials	190,103.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Berto Lucci Builders & Supply	Myrna Loyola/RK Village, Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	190,103.00	2/24/2016
45	BAC-PG-62-16	Various Supplies & Cleaning Materials	500,210.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Jetster Enterprises	Jan Dexter Pamplona/Brgy 7 Tanauan City Batangas	499,531.00	2/24/2016
46	BAC-PG-63-16	Various Materials	1,595,498.75	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd, Cuta Batangas City	1,594,949.25	3/10/2016
47	BAC-PG-64-16	Various Materials	613,857.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	613,609.50	3/2/2016
48	BAC-PG-65-16	Meals & Snacks	432,300.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	431,252.50	3/2/2016
49	BAC-PG-66-16	Meals & Snacks	255,300.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go, Citimart Complex, Rizal Ave, Batangas City	255,063.00	3/2/2016
50	BAC-PG-67-16	Combi blinds	231,098.70	City Assessor's Office, Batangas City	Asian Gen. Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Sitio Malaya, Pinamuca Ibaba, Batangas City	230,518.05	3/2/2016
51	BAC-PG-68-16	Hybrid Native Chicken	999,780.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/	998,464.50	3/2/2016
52	BAC-PG-69-16	Office Supplies & Equipment	550,654.42	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	550,604.42	3/2/2016
53	BAC-PG-70-16	IT Supplies & Equipment	562,650.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg., P. Burgos St., Batangas City	561,560.00	3/4/2016
54	BAC-PG-71-16	Various Forms & Certificate Jacket	232,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Grandeur Printing & gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/ Paharang East Batangas City	231,110.00	3/4/2016
55	BAC-PG-73-16	Meals & Snacks	228,650.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/ Sta Rita Karsada Batangas City	227,977.50	3/4/2016
56	BAC-PG-74-16	Various Materials	679,639.00	Different Offices of Batangas City gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D Silang St., Batangas City	679,404.30	3/4/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
57	BAC-PG-76-16	Sports Materials & Medals	3,534,735.75	CMO-CCYA, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	3,533,537.75	3/15/2016
58	BAC-PG-77-16	Tires of Farm Tractors	211,410.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutriline Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	211,300.00	3/8/2016
59	BAC-PG-78-16	Oil & Lubricants	241,074.80	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutriline Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	240,924.80	3/8/2016
60	BAC-PG79-16	Office supplies & Furniture	431,038.50	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	431,000.00	3/8/2016
61	BAC-PG-80-16	Various Office Supplies	411,467.15	CSWDO, Batangas City	Jetster Enterprises	Jan Dexter Pamplona/Brgy 7 Tanauan City Batangas	411,397.40	3/11/2016
62	BAC-PG-83-16	Meals & Snacks	69,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	68,652.50	3/11/2016
63	BAC-PG-85-16	Various Materials	131,375.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Boming/29 P Zamora St., Brgy. 16, Batangas City	130,775.00	3/11/2016
64	BAC-PG-91-16	Various Materials & generator	452,480.00	Different Barangay of batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicato Batangas City	452,366.50	3/16/2016
65	BAC-PG-93-16	Office Supplies & Equipment	632,324.25	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	632,300.25	3/16/2016
66	BAC-PG-94-16	Motorized Banca & Bouyance Compensator Device	985,676.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutriline Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	985,326.00	3/16/2016
67	BAC-PG-95-16	Various Spare parts	134,980.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	134,188.00	3/16/2016
68	BAC-PG-98-16	Meals & Snacks	877,500.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carindaria & catering Services	Julita Macatangay/ Sta Rita Karsada Batangas City	874,867.50	3/18/2016
69	BAC-PG-99-16	Customized T-shirt w/print	323,425.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Tatao Shirt & gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/ P Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	323,175.00	3/18/2016
70	BAC-PG-102-16	Meals & Snacks	236,150.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	235,737.50	3/18/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
71	BAC-PG-103-16	Repair of Air-conditioning unit	159,420.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Air-conditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	159,192.00	3/18/2016
72	BAC-PG-107-16	Personalized Polo Shirt	11,750,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	1,749,500.00	3/31/2016
73	BAC-PG-108-16	Monobloc Chairs	935,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo Batangas City	934,500.00	3/23/2016
74	BAC-PG-109-16	Various Spare parts	364,880.00	GSD-PSMU, Batangas City	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	364,712.00	3/23/2016
75	BAC-PG-111-16	Meals & Snacks	572,200.00	CMO-CCYA, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering Services	Julita Macatangay/ Sta Rita Karsada Batangas City	570,040.00	3/23/2016
76	BAC-PG-120-16	Printer	378,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia Llana/Ruby Bldg., P. Burgos St., Batangas City	377,940.00	3/30/2016
77	BAC-PG-121-16	Generator	936,000.00	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicato batangas City	934,000.00	3/30/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-123-16	Meals & Snacks	455,400.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	453,160.00	4/5/2016
2	BAC-PG-124-16	Meals & Snacks	418,600.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go/Rizal Ave., Batangas City	418,390.00	4/5/2016
3	BAC-PG-128-16	Forrest Trees & Nipa Saplings	999,960.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	M.A. Mendoza Plant Nursery	Manolito Mendoza/Ambulong Tanuan City Batangas	998,710.00	4/12/2016
4	BAC-PG-129-16	F1 Gilt	988,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	987,240.00	4/5/2016
5	BAC-PG-130-16	Various Spare parts	357,560.00	Batangas City Gov't.	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas	357,101.50	4/5/2016
6	BAC-PG-131-16	Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics Equipment	6,619,750.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd, Pansol Calamba City	6,156,250.00	4/18/2016
7	BAC-PG-132-16	CCTV Cameras & Peripherals	4,143,389.11	Different Barangay of Batangas City	Orange IT Exchange Inc.	Timothy ruth Evangelista/Leviste St, Salcedo Village Makati City	4,142,889.11	4/19/2016
8	BAC-PG-133-16	Various Veterinary Medicines	1,018,650.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	1,018,650.00	4/19/2016
9	BAC-PG-135-16	Various Office Equipment	147,170.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Century Office Equipment Trading	Danilo Ona/ Arce Subd Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	144,900.00	4/8/2016
10	BAC-PG-136-16	Meals & Snacks	901,329.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D Silang St. cor. P Burgos St, Batangas City	897,754.00	4/8/2016
11	BAC-PG137-16	Various Materials for the replacement of defective LED dntimers	602,000.00	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Traffic Signal Builders Inc.	Virgilio Abanilla Jr./2287 Mayon St, Sta Ana Manila	601,500.00	4/8/2016
12	BAC-PG138-16	Office Supplies & Equipment	331,184.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19 Batangas City	331,100.00	4/8/2016
13	BAC-PG-139-16	Motorized Banca & Non Motorized Banca	918,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/351 Bolbok Lipa City Batangas	917,400.00	4/8/2016
14	BAC-PG-140-16	Repair & Maintenance of Airconditioning Unit	252,250.00	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B. M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Carpio Road, Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	251,750.00	4/8/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-141-16	Goods & Commodities	1,874,716.00	CSWDO & CDRRMO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & General Merchandise	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	1,874,700.00	4/19/2016
16	BAC-PG-142-16	Two units Mini Dumptruck	5,400,000.00	Batangas City Government	Hydraumind Equipment & Parts	Rodolfo L. Tan/ Brgy. 125 Zone 10 Grace Park, Caloocan City	5,397,000.00	4/19/2016
17	BAC-PG-143-16	Brand New Dumptruck	4,850,000.00	Batangas City Government	Hydraumind Equipment & Parts	Rodolfo L. Tan/ Brgy. 125 Zone 10 Grace Park, Caloocan City	4,847,000.00	4/19/2016
18	BAC-PG-144-16	Public Auction of Unserviceable Office Equipment	94,836.00	Batangas City Government	MGS Builders & General Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sweetgum St., Greenwoods Subd., Pallocan East,	94,836.00	4/12/2016
19	BAC-PG-145-16	Printing of various Office Forms	985,000.00	City Assessor's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & General Merchandise	Luzviminda Villena/ Brgy. Paharang East, Batangas City	984,500.00	4/12/2016
20	BAC-PG-146-16	Various Janitorial Supplies	905,750.00	City Market Office, Batangas City	Jencruzvil Chemical Enterprises	Elpidio Villanueva/ Sapangan San Juan, Batangas	905,350.00	4/12/2016
21	BAC-PG-147-16	Publication of Various City Ordinance	334,500.00	Batangas City Government	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ Ilang Ilang St., De Joya Compound, Bats. City	334,000.00	4/12/2016
22	BAC-PG-148-16	Meals & Snacks	279,730.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez Brgy. Alangilan, Batangas City	278,906.50	4/12/2016
23	BAC-PG-149-16	Commodities	250,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	P.A. Mendoza Trading & General Merchandise	Prudencio A. Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	249,750.00	4/12/2016
24	BAC-PG-150-16	Various Materials	215,665.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corporation	Alberto Bompomp/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	215,365.00	4/12/2016
25	BAC-PG-151-16	Various Materials	645,000.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & General Merchandise	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	644,950.00	4/15/2016
26	BAC-PG-152-16	Various Spare parts	93,200.00	Different offices of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/ Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	93,100.00	4/15/2016
27	BAC-PG-153-16	Various Materials	241,443.00	Different offices of Batangas City	State Construction & Mill Supply	D. Silang St., Batangas City	241,255.80	4/15/2016
28	BAC-PG-154-16	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	396,655.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Brgy. Bolbok, Lipa City	396,155.00	4/15/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-155-16	Printing of Tarpaulins, Newsletter & Workbook	59,925.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/ Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	59,566.25	4/15/2016
30	BAC-PG-158-16	Evaporative Air cooling units	332,400.00	Batangas City Government	MGS Builders & General Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/Sweetgum St., Green Woods, Batangas City	331,900.00	4/21/2016
31	BAC-PG-159-16	Various Spare parts	376,120.00	Batangas City Government	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas Batangas City	375,545.00	4/21/2016
32	BAC-PG-160-16	Printing of Various Forms & Letterheads	76,200.00	Batangas City Government	M"ZE"C Printing Press	32 Evangelista St., Batangas City	76,000.00	4/21/2016
33	BAC-PG-161-16	Oils & Lubricants	385,399.25	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Gracegom Trading	Evelyn Gomez/16 Chico St., Potrero Malabon City	384,399.25	4/21/2016
34	BAC-PG-162-16	Various Office Supplies & equipment	272,184.50	Different offices of Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & General Merchandise	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy.19, Batangas City	272,180.00	4/21/2016
35	BAC-PG-163-16	Air & Ground Water Analysis	362,093.08	City ENRO, Batangas City	Lipa Quality Control Center, Inc.	Henry K. Young/ J.P. Laurel National Hiway, Lipa City	362,000.00	4/21/2016
36	BAC-PG-164-16	Installation & Upgrade of CCTV Camera & Peripherals	2,798,343.54	Different Brgy. Of Batangas City	Orange I.T. Exchange Inc.	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/ 130 Liveste St., Salcedo Village, Makati	2,797,843.50	5/3/2016
37	BAC-PG-165-16	Various Plaques	411,298.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & General Merchandise	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy.19, Batangas City	411,290.00	4/28/2016
38	BAC-PG-166-16	Repair, maintenance of Airconditioning units	183,200.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning units	Jaime Magadia/ Carpio Rd., Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	182,700.00	4/28/2016
39	BAC-PG-167-16	Office Supplies	104,024.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Century Office Equipment Trading	Danilo C. Ona/ 2nd Rd., Arce Subd., Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	103,710.00	4/28/2016
40	BAC-PG-168-16	Office Supplies	179,325.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Philand Industries, Inc.	Robert Hwang/#88 Samson Corner Vilsam Rd., Sucat Muntinlupa City	178,846.00	5/3/2016
41	BAC-PG-169-16	Office Supplies	54,193.44	Different offices of Batangas City	Jetster Enterprises	Jan Dexter Pamplona/ #11 Castillo St., Brgy. 7 Tanauan City	54,093.44	4/28/2016
42	BAC-PG-170-16	Refilling of Fire Extinguisher	973,500.00	Batangas City Government	AGP Industrial Sales & Services, Inc.	Antonio Perez/ 92 D. Silang St., Batangas City	973,206.50	5/3/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-171-16	Printing of Various Forms & Printing Materials	918,400.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & General Merchandise	Luzviminda Villena/Brgy. Paharang East, Batangas City	917,900.00	5/5/2016
44	BAC-PG-172-16	Meals & Snacks	334,600.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Purok 6 , Brgy. Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	333,480.00	5/5/2016
45	BAC-PG-174-16	Tires & Mountain Bike	806,250.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corporation	Alberto Boming/ 29 P. Zamora St.,Brgy. 16, Batangas City	806,050.00	5/5/2016
46	BAC-PG-176-16	Various Supplies & Printing of Health Card	355,900.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Tatao Shirts & General Merchandise	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3, Lipa City	355,650.00	5/5/2016
47	BAC-PG-177-16	Rental of Audio Equipment	77,000.00	Batangas City Government	RMA Lights & Sounds	Ramon Tayer/Salaban II, Ibaan, Batangas	76,900.00	5/5/2016
48	BAC-PG-181-16	Motorized Banca	945,000.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrmlink Enterprises	Eleuterio M. Mercado/ #351 Bolbok, Lipa City, Batangas	944,250.00	5/11/2016
49	BAC-PG-182-16	Meals & Snacks	217,500.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex,Rizal Ave., Batangas City	217,340.00	5/11/2016
50	BAC-PG-183-16	X-ray Supplies	691,073.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Patient Care Corporation	Alfrito Mah/AMHSCO Bldg., Mc Arthur Hiway, San Fernando,	690,573.00	5/11/2016
51	BAC-PG-184-16	Generator Set & Sumersible Pump	615,075.00	Different offices of Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corporation	Philip Chua/ Brgy. Calicanto, Batangas City	614,380.00	5/11/2016
52	BAC-PG-185-16	Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	514,773.23	City Health Office, Batangas City	VG & GE Trading Diagnostic, Inc.	#299 Pulo St., Brgy. Bolbok, Batangas City	510,375.00	5/18/2016
53	BAC-PG-186-16	Printing of Letterhead & YearBook	276,600.00	City Civil Registrar's Office & CLB, Batangas City	Nino Concepcion Media Enterprises & Printing Services	Jay Ferdinand Malaluan/ Ilang ilang St., De Jova Compound, Batangas	276,300.00	5/11/2016
54	BAC-PG-187-16	Pyriproxyfen 0.5.g granules	75,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	G Chem Trading	Irvin De Gala/Madrigal Business Park, Ayala Alabang, Muntinlupa	74,750.00	5/11/2016
55	BAC-PG-189-16	Meals & Snacks	890,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Purok 6 , Brgy. Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	887,550.00	5/11/2016
56	BAC-PG-190-16	Various Sports Materials	13,620,390.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chels & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd., Pansol, Laguna	13,618,760.00	5/24/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
57	BAC-PG-191-16	Various Equipment	5,367,500.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL'S General Merchandise	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave., District III, Lemery Batangas	5,366,500.00	5/25/2016
58	BAC-PG-192-16	Various Office Supplies	420,719.04	Different Offices of Batangas City	Philippine Duplicators, Inc.	Atty. Samuel Villacampa/Pallocan West, Batangas City	420,719.04	5/18/2016
59	BAC-PG-0194-16	Printing of Letterhead with Black Logo	310,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & General Merchandise	Luzviminda Villena/ Brgy. Paharang East, Batangas City	309,900.00	5/17/2016
60	BAC-PG-195-16	Astronomical Telescope	1,999,725.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	Enviro Guard Trading & General Merchandise	Zenaida Balmes/ ,Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	1,998,750.00	5/25/2016
61	BAC-pG-196-16	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	1,712,993.50	City Health Office, Batangas City	P.A. Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Prudencio A. Mendoza/ Apacible St., Batangas City	1,712,243.50	5/24/2016
62	BAC-PG-198-16	Installation of Traffic Signages	550,000.00	TDRO, Batangas City	MGS Builders & General Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/ Greenswoods Subd., Pallocan East., Batangas City	549,670.00	5/17/2016
63	BAC-PG-199-16	Spare Parts of Corn dryer	521,949.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutriline Enterprises	Eleuterio M. Mercado/ #351 Brgy. Bolbok, Lipa City	521,674.00	5/17/2016
64	BAC-PG-200-16	Installation of Airconditioning Units	267,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Sofia Leuvina G. Llana/Ruby Bldg., P. Burgos St., Batangas City	266,925.00	5/20/2016
65	BAC-PG-201-16	Various Spare parts	763,025.00	Batangas City Government	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/National Rd., Brgy. Balagtas, Batangas City	762,354.00	5/17/2016
66	BAC-PG-202-16	Repair & Maintenance of Airconditioning units	594,100.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Jaime B. M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	565,050.00	5/17/2016
67	BAC-PG-203-16	Various Medicines	12,000,855.25	City Health Office, Batangas City	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave., District III, Lemery Batangas	11,998,465.20	5/31/2016
68	BAC-PG-206-16	Traffic Safety Tools, Office Supplies & Equipment & installation of CCTV	538,911.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Smartbiz Trading & Gen.Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/ #10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	538,900.00	5/20/2016
69	BAC-PG-207-16	Meals & Snacks	51,908.70	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Grandiose Food Services, Inc.	Felie O. Go/ D. Silang St., Corner P. Burgos St., Brgy. 14, Batangas City	51,820.20	5/20/2016
70	BAC-PG-208-16	Aquatabs	100,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Jetster Enterprises	Jan Dexter Pamplona/ #11 Castillo St., Brgy. 7, Tanauan City	99,920.00	5/20/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
71	BAC-PG-209-16	Safety Vault & Car Accessories	100,960.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Gensson Trade Corporation	Alberto Bomping/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	100,860.00	5/20/2016
72	BAC-PG-210-16	Installation of Ceiling Mounted Air-con	193,650.00	CDPO, Batangas City	Jaime B. M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/ Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	193,550.00	5/25/2016
73	BAC-PG-212-16	Meals & Snacks	68,700.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Purok 6, Brgy. Sta Rita Karsada, Batangas City	68,495.00	5/25/2016
74	BAC-PG-213-16	Printing of Letterhead	148,200.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/ Evangelista St., Batangas City	147,780.00	5/25/2016
75	BAC-PG-214-16	Various Medicines	11,031,138.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	United Laboratories Inc.	Jocelyn Campos Hess/66 United St., Mandaluyong City	11,029,115.65	6/14/2016
76	BAC-PG-215-16	Meals & Snacks	101,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Norma Cleofe's Canteen	Norma Cleofe/Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	100,595.00	6/2/2016
77	BAC-PG-216-16	Meals & Snacks	333,100.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Purok 6, Brgy. Sta Rita Karsada, Batangas City	332,085.00	6/2/2016
78	BAC-PG-217-16	Meals & Snacks	346,400.00	Different Offices of Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Brgy. Alangilan, Batangas City	345,095.00	6/2/2016
79	BAC-PG-218-16	Meals & Snacks	60,500.00	City Civil Registrar's Office, Batangas City	Grandiose Foods Services, Inc.	Felie O. Go/ D.Silang St., Corner P. Burgos St., Batangas City	60,350.00	6/2/2016
80	BAC-PG-219-16	Commemorative Frame	68,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Zenaida R. Javier Coins & Commemorative Items	Zenaida Javier/ #24 Ubas St., Golden Acres Subd., Las Pinas City	67,950.00	6/3/2016
81	BAC-PG-220-16	Various Materials & Equipment	818,924.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio M. Mercado/#351 Brgy. Bolbok, Lipa City	818,374.00	6//3/2016
82	BAC-PG-221-16	Meals & Snacks	875,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Purok 6, Brgy. Sta Rita Karsada, Batangas City	871,250.00	6/3/2016
83	BAC-PG-222-16	Various Tarpaulins	299,145.00	CMO-PIO, Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/ Evangelista St., Batangas City	297,785.25	6/3/2016
84	BAC-PG-223-16	Installation of Airconditioning units	83,200.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	MGS Builders & General Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/ Greenwoods Subd., Pallocan East, Batangas City	82,900.00	6/3/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2016

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
85	BAC-PG-225-16	Brand New Motor Vehicle & 1 unit Police Blinker	950,000.00	Philippine National Police, Batangas City	Toyota Batangas City Inc.	Jose C. Laurel/ Diversion Road, Balagtas, Batangas City	949,000.00	6/3/2016
86	BAC-PG-226-16	Various Construction Materials	995,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Leuvina Sofia G.Llana/ Ruby Bldg., P. Burgost St., Batangas City	994,385.00	6/6/2016
87	BAC-PG-227-16	Various Materials	549,989.25	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/ Brgy. Calicanto, Batangas City	549,460.75	6/10/2016
88	BAC-PG-228-16	Meals & Snacks	770,200.00	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/ Brgy. Alangilan, Batangas City	768,722.50	6/10/2016
89	BAC-PG-229-16	Meals & Snacks	750,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita Macatangay/ Purok 6, Brgy. Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	748,500.00	6/10/2016
90	BAC-PG-230-16	Letterhead, Business Envelope & Stickers	117,650.00	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/ P. Zamora St., Batangas City	117,450.00	6/10/2016
91	BAC-PG-231-16	Various Materials	1,705,491.25	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Tan/ Pastor Rd., Brgy. Cuta, Batangas City	1,704,691.25	6/21/2016
92	BAC-PG-232-16	Various Materials	1,267,051.25	Different offices of Batangas City Gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/ D. Silang St., Batangas City	1,262,333.45	6/21/2016
93	BAC-PG-234-16	School Bags	4,999,700.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chels & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd., Pansol, Calamba City	4,998,523.60	6/21/2016
94	BAC-PG-235-16	Sewing Machine	4,120,000.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	Chels & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd., Pansol, Calamba City	4,118,970.00	6/23/2016
95	BAC-PG-236-16	Various Equipment	6,909,750.00	Dep.Ed., Division of Batangas City	KBBL'S General Merchandise	Reynaldo Lagamia Jr./Ilustre Ave., District III, Lemery Batangas	6,908,750.00	6/22/2016

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC CHAIRMAN

ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES
BAC Member

ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Member

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Member

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
Second (2nd) Quarter of 2016

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairman

NARCISO B. MACARANDANG
BAC Member

JANUARIO B. GODOY
BAC Member

ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES
BAC Chairman

ADELA B. HERNANDEZ
BAC Chairman

JOCELYN E. CANTRE
BAC Chairman

JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN
BAC Chairman